Access Control
OPTIONS
KT-15EM KT-16 621-11STD-PCPSSTD-PC KT-10BC
2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 0

     durability.
11. Epoxy sealed for waterproof.
12. Slim-type keypad design for narrow door-frames (DG-160).
EM 125KHz
5 cm (In noise-free environment)
Backlight 12-digit (0~9,＊,#)
Relay Rating
All LEDs Stay On
Right Green Stay On
Red Stay On
Valid card, press key, enter programming mode
Diode
12~24VAC/DC
DG-160: Pull In:60mA/12VDC,Holding:40mA/12VDC
Pull In:30mA/24VDC,Holding:20mA/24VDC
DG-800: Pull In:100mA/12VDC,Holding:70mA/12VDC
Pull In:50mA/24VDC,Holding:35mA/24VDC
Max.2A/30VDC ; 0.6A/120VAC
1234 (4 digits)Master Code
Relay Strike Time (Time Delay Setting)
Pressed Key Time Delay
PIN Code Input Waiting Time
Programming Mode Time Delay
Card Storage (MAX. 1000+10pcs)
Format
Access Mode PIN or Proximity Card
All Bits
None
1 second
5 seconds (Fixed)
5 seconds
30 seconds (Fixed)
2. Read new card (1 beep), then press 4-digit PIN 9999 (1 beep, Right Yellow
    LED stay on).
3. Press # (1 beep) back to standby mode (Right Green LED stay on)
Enter the master code twice (1234 1234) to enter programming mode (1 long
beep, Right Yellow LED stay on).
The dual identification feature allows the reader to be programmed to grant access
with either Proximity Card only, Proximity Card or PIN, Proximity Card and PIN.
1. Enter programming mode
2. Press*0 (Right Yellow LED rapid flash)
3. Press 00 (1 beep,Right Yellow LED stay on) for Proximity Card Only
    Press 01 (1 beep,Right Yellow LED stay on) for Proximity Card or PIN
    Press 02 (1 beep,Right Yellow LED stay on) for Proximity Card + PIN
4. Press # (1 beep) back to standby mode (Right Green LED stay on)
The relay strike time determines the amount of time that the door remains
unlocked after a valid proximity card or PIN is entered.
1. Enter programming mode
2. Press *1 for Relay 1 (Right Yellow LED rapid flash)
    Press *5 for Relay 2 (Right Yellow LED rapid flash)
3. Press 00~99 (1 beep,Right Yellow LED stay on)
4. Press # (1 beep) back to standby mode (Right Green LED stay on)
1. Enter programming mode
2. Press * 8 (Right Yellow LED rapid flash)
3. Press  88 (No LED , 1 long beep, right Yellow LED stay on)
4. Press # (1 beep) back to standby mode (Ridht Green LED stay on)
1. Enter programming mode
2. Enter *8 (Right Yellow LED rapid flash)
3. Enter 99 (Both left & rigth Yellow LEDs stay on, 1 beep) back to standby mode
    (Right Green LED stay on)